
NZC Match Official Appointments for Otago As of 06/02/2026 - Subject to change

Date Start Time Fixture Competition Venue Umpire 1 Umpire 2 TV Umpire Reserve Umpire Match Referee Scorer 1 Scorer 2
Monday, 3 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 3 Ford Trophy University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Greg Pennell Niel Louw Gary Troup Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones

Thursday, 13 November 2025 1:15 PM 5th T20I West Indies Men Tour of New Zealand University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Shaun Haig Wayne Knights Chris Brown Kim Cotton Phil Whitticase Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones
Saturday, 15 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 1 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Niel Louw James Blunt Trudy Anderson Malcolm Jones Helen Simpson

Sunday, 16 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 2 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Niel Louw James Blunt Trudy Anderson Malcolm Jones Helen Simpson
Wednesday, 26 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 2 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Shaun Haig Niel Louw Shayne O'Connor Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones

Thursday, 27 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 2 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Shaun Haig Niel Louw Shayne O'Connor Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones
Friday, 28 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 2 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Shaun Haig Niel Louw Shayne O'Connor Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones

Saturday, 29 November 2025 10:30 AM Round 2 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Shaun Haig Niel Louw Shayne O'Connor Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones
Saturday, 13 December 2025 10:30 AM Round 4 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Shaun Haig Kannan Jagannathan Shayne O'Connor Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson

Sunday, 14 December 2025 10:30 AM Round 4 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Shaun Haig Kannan Jagannathan Shayne O'Connor Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson
Monday, 15 December 2025 10:30 AM Round 4 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Shaun Haig Kannan Jagannathan Shayne O'Connor Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson
Tuesday, 16 December 2025 10:30 AM Round 4 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Shaun Haig Kannan Jagannathan Shayne O'Connor Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson

Thursday, 18 December 2025 10:30 AM National Women's Provincial A University of Otago Oval, Dunedin James Blunt Derek Walker Lindsay Neilson Helen Simpson
Friday, 19 December 2025 10:30 AM National Women's Provincial A University of Otago Oval, Dunedin James Blunt Derek Walker Helen Simpson Lindsay Neilson

Sunday, 28 December 2025 12:40 PM Match 5 Super Smash Women Molyneux Park, Alexandra Shaun Haig James Blunt Pete Pasco Greg Pennell Shayne O'Connor Steph Drake Sarah Tuapati
Sunday, 28 December 2025 4:25 PM Match 6 Super Smash Men Molyneux Park, Alexandra Shaun Haig Greg Pennell Pete Pasco James Blunt Shayne O'Connor Steph Drake Sarah Tuapati

Tuesday, 30 December 2025 12:40 PM Match 9 Super Smash Women Molyneux Park, Alexandra Shaun Haig James Blunt Greg Pennell Pete Pasco Shayne O'Connor Sarah Tuapati Steph Drake
Tuesday, 30 December 2025 4:25 PM Match 10 Super Smash Men Molyneux Park, Alexandra Shaun Haig Pete Pasco Greg Pennell James Blunt Shayne O'Connor Sarah Tuapati Steph Drake

Monday, 12 January 2026 12:40 PM Match 33 Super Smash Women University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Greg Pennell Tina Semmens Niel Louw Pete Pasco Greg Stretch Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones
Monday, 12 January 2026 4:25 PM Match 34 Super Smash Men University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Greg Pennell Pete Pasco Niel Louw Tina Semmens Greg Stretch Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones

Thursday, 15 January 2026 12:40 PM Match 39 Super Smash Women University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Kim Cotton Greg Pennell Tina Semmens Kannan Jagannathan Trudy Anderson Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson
Thursday, 15 January 2026 4:25 PM Match 40 Super Smash Men University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Kim Cotton Kannan Jagannathan Tina Semmens Greg Pennell Trudy Anderson Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson

Sunday, 18 January 2026 12:40 PM Match 43 Super Smash Women University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Kannan Jagannathan Alyson Shipley Pete Pasco James Blunt Shayne O'Connor Lindsay Neilson Helen Simpson
Sunday, 18 January 2026 4:25 PM Match 44 Super Smash Men University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Kannan Jagannathan James Blunt Pete Pasco Alyson Shipley Shayne O'Connor Lindsay Neilson Helen Simpson

Tuesday, 20 January 2026 2:30 PM National Men's Provincial A University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Kannan Jagannathan Derek Walker Malcolm Jones Helen Simpson
Wednesday, 21 January 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Kannan Jagannathan Pete Pasco Malcolm Jones Helen Simpson

Thursday, 22 January 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Niel Louw Pete Pasco Malcolm Jones Helen Simpson
Wednesday, 4 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 6 Ford Trophy University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Kannan Jagannathan Kim Cotton Shayne O'Connor Malcolm Jones Helen Simpson

Saturday, 7 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Ford Trophy University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Niel Louw Greg Pennell Kevin Pulley Lindsay Neilson Helen Simpson
Tuesday, 10 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 8 Ford Trophy Queens Park, Invercargill Kim Cotton Pete Pasco Shayne O'Connor Sarah Tuapati Malcolm Jones

Saturday, 14 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 9 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Niel Louw Pete Pasco Shayne O'Connor Andrew Brookes Helen Simpson
Sunday, 15 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 10 Hallyburton Johnstone Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Niel Louw Pete Pasco Shayne O'Connor Andrew Brookes Helen Simpson

Tuesday, 17 February 2026 10:30 AM Round 10 Ford Trophy Sir John Davies Oval, Queenstown Greg Pennell Brent Bowden Trudy Anderson Steph Drake Malcolm Jones
Thursday, 5 March 2026 11:00 AM 1st ODI Zimbabwe Women Tour of New Zealand University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Sue Redfern Kim Cotton Kannan Jagannathan Tina Semmens Shayne O'Connor Steph Drake Malcolm Jones

Sunday, 8 March 2026 11:00 AM 2nd ODI Zimbabwe Women Tour of New Zealand University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Sue Redfern Kannan Jagannathan Tina Semmens Kim Cotton Shayne O'Connor Sarah Tuapati Malcolm Jones
Monday, 9 March 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A TBC, Dunedin Pete Pasco TBC Andrew Brookes Helen Simpson

Tuesday, 10 March 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A TBC, Dunedin Pete Pasco TBC Andrew Brookes Helen Simpson
Wednesday, 11 March 2026 11:00 AM 3rd ODI Zimbabwe Women Tour of New Zealand University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Sue Redfern Tina Semmens Kim Cotton Kannan Jagannathan Shayne O'Connor Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson
Wednesday, 11 March 2026 10:30 AM National Men's Provincial A TBC, Dunedin Pete Pasco TBC Andrew Brookes Helen Simpson
Wednesday, 18 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin John Dempsey TBC Gary Troup Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones

Thursday, 19 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin John Dempsey TBC Gary Troup Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones
Friday, 20 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin John Dempsey TBC Gary Troup Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones

Saturday, 21 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 7 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin John Dempsey TBC Gary Troup Lindsay Neilson Malcolm Jones
Friday, 27 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 8 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Greg Pennell TBC TBC Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson

Saturday, 28 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 8 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Greg Pennell TBC TBC Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson
Sunday, 29 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 8 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Greg Pennell TBC TBC Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson
Monday, 30 March 2026 10:30 AM Round 8 Plunket Shield University of Otago Oval, Dunedin Greg Pennell TBC TBC Malcolm Jones Lindsay Neilson


